Viewpoint Tennis Club

Committees & Volunteers
2016-17
	Position/Duty
	Name
	Site #
	E-mail

	1.5 Program Captain
	Dale Bowen
	5256
	patndalebowen@gmail.com

	1.5 Program Co-captain
	Jacque Carey
	2302
	jblccampground@yahoo.com

	75+ League Co-ordinator
	John Bowes
	2565
	jhn.bowes4@gmail.com 

	Ball Machine Drills Coordinator
  Monday drills 2.5
  Tuesday drills 3.0/3.5/4.0
  Thursday drills 2.0
	Deena Burns
Enzo Delaurentiis
Bob Brownell
Jody Sander
	2125
4306
1023
1736
	deena.burns@yahoo.com
enzo.dvi@shaw.ca
robro9@telus.net
jodysander@ymail.com

	Conditional Players - Men
	Bob Allan
	1702
	r_w_allan@yahoo.ca

	Conditional Players – Women
	Jan Allan
	1702
	janisallan2@gmail.com

	Court Booking Coordinator
	Sharon Olson
	0652
	sharonolson79@gmail.com

	Court Cleaning Director
	Lorne Smelsky
	0356
	lcsmelsky@icloud.com 

	Court Cleaning Director
	Ron Christiaens
	 2900
	ronchristiaens@yahoo.com

	Court Cleaning Director
	Vince Fusco
	 1800
	velesta@alaskan.com

	Decorations

	Polly Kays
Pickles Tuell
	 0754
4318
	pegbudr@gmail.com
jtpickles907@yahoo.com


	Directory
	Ben Wilford
	5249
	bw3tnz28@yahoo.com

	Editor
	Karalee Drdul
	2679
	kmann54@hotmail.com

	Executive Committee:
   President
   Vice President
   Secretary
   Treasurer
   Past President
	
Clive MacRaild
Sharon Olson
Karalee Drdul
Kevin Bremness
Bob Allan
	
4516
0652
2679
4824
1702
	
cmacraild@shaw.ca
sharonolson79@gmail.com
kmann54@hotmail.com
kevbrem@hotmail.com
r_w_allan@yahoo.ca

	First Aid/Defibrillator
	Diane Hudson
Frank James
	 2220
0423
	hudson@dccnet.com
Fjames6669@gmail.com


	Holiday Mixed Playoffs
	Deena Burns
	2125
	deena.burns@yahoo.com

	Holiday Mixed Playoffs
	Sharon Smith
	1617
	sharsmith47@gmail.com

	Holiday Mixed Tournament
	Ken & Judy Gamble
	1745
	kagamble1@telus.net

	Inventory
	Chris Goss
	5524
	ooseven.goss40@gmail.com

	Invitational Schedulers
	Barb & Ron Lane
	4607
	rglbll67@gmail.com

	Invitational Schedulers
	Jim & Val Warwick
	5434
	val@warwicks.ca

	Kitchen Committee (summer)
   Chairperson
	
Pickles Tuell
Jae Crandall
Ali Garcia
Tony Garcia
Sharon Jacobus
Polly Kays
	
4318
5003
2151
2151
2207
0754
	
jtpickles907@yahoo.com
jaec728@gmail.com
alintony@sbcglobal.net
alintony@sbcglobal.net
sharonjacobus@gmail.com
pegbudr@gmail.com

	Kitchen Committee (winter)
   Chairperson
	
Judy DeWald
Pat Bowen
Gail Murphy
Colleen Petersen
Pickles Tuell
Cathy Smelsky
Rachelle Bigelow
	
2208
5256
0636
2209
4318
0356
2304
	
misscraman@aol.com
patndalebowen@gmail.com
gailrn65@gmail.com
copetersen@comcast.net
jtpickles907@yahoo.com
lcsmelsky@gmail.com
re.bigelow@comcast.net

	Maintenance Crew
	Bobby Oakley
Tom Barton
Peggy Winnett
	2215
1944
1640
	booakley@yahoo.com
mispelld@gmail.com
wimpy45@att.net

	Medalists Update
	Deena Burns
	2125
	deena.burns@yahoo.com

	Medical Alert Contact
	Diane Hudson
	2220
	hudson@dccnet.com

	Monte Vista Team Tournament
	Carl & Deb Morton
	1004
	cd.morton@bmts.com

	Nominating Committee
   Chairperson
	
Bob Wright
John Henry
Lorne McLeod
Michelle Walters
	
2200
5220
5505
4424
	
bobw@cve.com
shysterjohn@gmail.com 
lornemcleod9@gmail.com
mwalters8877@charter.net




	Parliamentarian
	Ed DeWald
	2208
	orcraman@aol.com

	Photography Committee
   Coordinator
	
Gordon Mann
Sharon Jacobus
Bob Allan
Maureen Sharp
George Gruetzner
	
2679
2207
1702
4610
0610
	
gmann3@me.com
sharonjacobus@gmail.com
r_w_allan@yahoo.ca
ralphsharp@msn.com
gretzner@bmts.com

	Policy Advisory Committee
	Lee Coates
Ed DeWald
Ruth Finch
Ralph Sharp
	4506
2208
5502
4610
	klcoates@sdnet.ca
orcraman@aol.com
finch4@telus.net
ralphsharp@msn.com

	Policy/Operations Manual
	Karalee Drdul 
	2679
	kmann54@hotmail.com

	Recognition Committee
   Chairperson
	
Bev Latrace
Lynne Palmer
Joe Sparrow
Elaine Stitt
	 
0621
0658
1423
2565
	 
blshome@hotmail.com
wpalmer@agritrend.com
jumpinsparrow@gmail.com
melainestitt@gmail.com

	Round Robin 1.5 M/W
	Dale Bowen
	5256
	patndalebowen@gmail.com

	Round Robin 2.0 M
	Robert Paterson
	0346
	rqp3116e@aol.com

	Round Robin 2.0 M
	Rocky Servatius
	5345
	rocky@netbistro.com

	Round Robin 2.0 W
	Maureen Brown
	3600
	bobandmoebrown@gmail.com

	Round Robin 2.5 M
	Glenn Devereaux
	4828
	glennwen2010@gmail.com

	Round Robin 2.5 W
	Robbie Bowers
	2558
	arbowers@telus.net

	Round Robin 2.5 W
	Brenda Clark
	4802
	clarkbcla@gmail.com

	Round Robin 3.0 M
	Jim Lunny
	1647
	jclunny@shaw.ca

	Round Robin 3.5 M
	Mike Bigelow
	2304
	m.bigelow@comcast.net

	Round Robin 3.0/3.5 W
	Judy Nixon
	0104
	nixon_judy@yahoo.ca

	Round Robin 3.0/3.5 W
	Michelle Walters
	4424
	mwalters8877@charter.net

	Round Robin 4.0 M
	Enzo Delaurentiis
	4306
	enzo.dvi@shaw.ca

	Round Robin 4.0 W
	Brenda Juhala
	0524
	brendajuhala@aol.com 

	Scorekeepers Coordinator
	Russ & Donna Lesko
	1100
	leskorussell@gmail.com

	SSV Mixed Playoffs
	Marlene Kangas
	0304
	marlenekangas@gmail.com

	SSV Mixed Playoffs
	Ruth Finch
	5502
	finch4@telus.net

	STARS Captain
	Jim Eggen
	5504
	jeggen@msn.com

	STARS Co-captain
	Bev Latrace
	0621
	blshome@hotmail.com

	Statistician
	Larry Warnke
	4718
	lpwarnke@aol.com

	Statistician
	Ed DeWald
	2208
	orcraman@aol.com

	Sunshine Person
	Jae Crandall
	5003
	jaec728@gmail.com 

	SVE Mens/Womens Playoffs
	Steve & Michelle Walters
	4424
	mwalters8877@charter.net

	Sweatshirts/t-shirts
	Patty Warnke
	4718
	lpwarnke@aol.com

	Team Rosters
	Larry Warnke
	4718
	lpwarnke@aol.com

	TenCap Coordinator 1.5 - 2.0
	Deb Schoeberl 
	3100
	oldschos@yahoo.com

	TenCap Coordinator 2.5 - 4.0
	Bob Allan
	1702
	r_w_allan@yahoo.ca

	Tennis Ball Management
	Phil Olson
	0652
	philolson8@gmail.com

	Tennis Pro Liaison
	 Jody Sander
	1736
	jodysander@ymail.com

	Tournament Director
	Sharon Olson
	0652
	sharonolson79@gmail.com

	Treasurer’s Event Assistant
	Val Warwick
	5434
	val@warwicks.ca

	Under the Lights Tournament
	Jody Sander
	1736
	jodysander@ymail.com

	Uniforms
	Deb Schoeberl
	3100
	oldschos@yahoo.com

	Venture Out Fall Classic
	Kathy Johnson
	5603
	stevejoh2@yahoo.com

	Website Committee
 
	Larry Beres
Ed DeWald
Joe Sparrow
Ben Wilford
	4904
2208
1423
5249
	l.beres@gmail.com
orcraman@aol.com
jumpinsparrow@gmail.com
bw3tnz28@yahoo.com

	Welcome Sign Committee

	Jim Anderson
Judy Nixon
	4307
0104
	jjrwhome@sasktel.net
nixon_judy@yahoo.com



